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Institution

Stanford

North Carolina
UCLA

Arizona
Florida
Southern California
Michigan

Penn State
Nebraska
Texas
Tennessee
Arizona State
California
Georgia
Alabama

Ohio State
Wisconsin
Arkansas
Louisiana State
Virginia

Duke
Oklahoma
Colorado
Florida State
Oklahoma State
lowa
Washington
Brigham Y oung
Princeton
Notre Dame
Minnesota +
North Carolina State
Kansas

Wake Forest
Auburn
Indiana
TexasA&M
James Madison

Winter

Total

662.5
565.0
485.5
4255
450.5
302.0
567.5
639.0
550.5
315.0
383.5
359.5
310.5
387.0
498.5
418.5
541.5
4175
2715
402.5
204.0
223.5
382.0
168.0
209.0
261.0
263.0
3115
154.5
220.0
321.5
268.5
263.0
105.5
213.0
221.5
181.5
241.0

Adj. to

Winter

53.0
118.0

119.0
56.5
9.0
47.0
445

58.0

50.5

19.0
445

420

38.0

53.0

Baseball
PI. Pts.
5 59.5
17 445
2 630
17 445
3 615
25 365
9 525
33 245
33 245
17 445
7 575
5 595
9 525
9 525
9 525
33 245

M. Golf
PI. Pts.
2 63.0
19 46.0
10 55.0
13 520
5 60.0
3 62.0
16  48.0
61.0

6 59.0
8 56.5
22 425
7 58.0
1 64.0
26 39.0
8 56.5
16  48.0
22 425
16  48.0

1994-95 Sears Directors' Cup Final Standings

W. Golf
PI. Pts.
61.0

57.0

58.0

12 530
20 450
14 510
23 405
9 55.5
19 460
1 64.0
18 470
22 430
33 315
11 540
16 485
21 440
28 370
16 485
35 295
37 275
3 62.0
5 60.0
29 355

W. Soft.
PI. Pts.
1 64.0
2 63.0
7 57.5
17 445
17 445
9 52.5
9 52.5
17 445
3 61.5
9 525
7 57.5
9 52.5

W. Ten.
Pl.  Pts.
3 615
5 585
9 525
2 630
9 525
1 640
17 465
58.5

58.5

61.5

9 525
5 585
17 465
9 525
9 525

M. Ten.
Pl.  Pts.
1 640
41 175
3 615
41 175
9 525
9 525
25 325
9 525
25 325
9 525
9 525
3 615
25 325
9 525
9 525
41 175
25 325
25 325
41 175
17 445
17 445
25 325
25 325
41 175
17 445

W. OTF
Pl.  Pts.
57 0.0
16 0.0

2 0.0
32 0.0
47 0.0
37 260

6 580

6 0.0

9 560
17 460
57 7.0

3 620
10 0.0
33 0.0

1 0.0
14 505
47 140
22 430
23 420
47 140
33 315
21 440
28 355
37 0.0

M. OTF
Pl.  Pts.
54 0.0

58.0
2 630
15 500
18 470
4 610
19 0.0
37 0.0
13 515
5 0.0
59 45
28 0.0
10 0.0
19 0.0
47 0.0
28 0.0

0.0
3 620
37 0.0
37 0.0
47 0.0
19 435
54 9.0
47 155
27 380
46 190
47 0.0
19 435
42 0.0
28 330

W. Lax
PI. Pts.
Wild Card
*3 615
2 630
5 595

M. Lax
PI. Pts.
Wild Card

9 54.5
3 615
9 545
5 585
5 585

M. VB

PI.

&1

*2

Pts.
Wild Card

64.0

63.0

94-95
Final
Total
9715
789.5
736.5
716.5
691.0
668.0
657.5
644.5
637.0
636.0
627.0
601.5
568.5
561.0
551.0
542.5
541.5
474.5
464.0
464.0
4235
423.0
420.5
414.5
407.0
405.0
404.5
404.0
378.0
375.5
3725
358.0
343.5
337.5
337.0
334.0
329.5
325.0



Rank

39
40
41
42
43
44
44
46
47
48
49
50
51
51
53
54
55
56
57
57
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

Institution

Miami (Fla.)
Villanova
Southern Methodist
Massachusetts
Dartmouth
Georgetown
South Carolina
Kentucky

Oregon
Pittsburgh

lowa State
Connecticut
Boston University
Clemson

Utah

New Mexico
Oregon State
Fresno State
Illinois

Maryland

George Mason

Cal State-Fullerton
Pepperdine
Harvard

New Hampshire
Baylor

Old Dominion
Boston College
Ball State
Houston

Hawaii

Rice

William and Mary
Texas Christian
Northwestern
Providence
Nevada-Las Vegas
Michigan State

Winter

Total

186.0
305.5
273.0
215.0
157.0
274.0
1185
198.5
175.5
237.5
232.5
184.0
274.5
138.0
202.0
122.0
236.5
129.0
223.0
116.0
224.0
95.5
60.0
178.5
198.0
197.5
151.5
195.5
115.5
126.5
52.5
121.0
130.0
34.0
161.5
139.5
33.0
176.5

Adj. to
Winter

27.0

21.0

475

32.0

53.0

41.0

27.0

Baseball
PI. Pts.
3 615
33 245
17 445
7 575
33 245
1 640
17 445
17 445
9 525
33 245

M. Golf
PI. Pts.
20 450
12 53.0
14 510
21 440
15 50.0
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W. Golf
PI. Pts.
29 355

9 55.5
31 335
13 520
35 295
15 500
37 275
39 26.0

W. Soft.
PI. Pts.
25 365
17 445

9 52.5
25 365

9 525

5 59.5

9 52.5

3 61.5

W. Ten.
PI.  Pts.
9 525
9 525
9 525

M. Ten.
Pl.  Pts.
25 325
41 175
41 175
17 445
25 325
25 325
17 445

9 525
5 585
25 325
41 175
5 585
41 175
25 325

W. OTF
Pl.  Pts.
17 0.0
11 0.0

6 580
42 210
28 355
28 355
60 5.0
24 395
17 0.0
35 295
42 0.0

4 610

5 600
42 0.0
47 0.0
24 395
37 260
12 525

M. OTF
Pl.  Pts.
54 0.0
59 0.0
28 0.0
42 215
42 0.0
16 490
47 155
17 480
54 9.0
10 545
41 0.0

6 0.0
8 0.0
19 435
8 0.0
13 515
28 0.0

W. Lax
PI. Pts.
Wild Card

3 615

1 640

M. Lax

PI.

9@

Pts.
Wild Card

0.0

63.0

M. VB
PI. Pts.
Wild Card

94-95
Final
Total
3155
305.5
304.0
297.0
293.0
288.5
288.5
283.0
282.5
282.0
278.0
275.0
274.5
2745
271.0
269.5
264.0
258.5
243.0
243.0
231.0
219.0
2155
211.0
198.0
1975
196.0
195.5
195.0
194.0
192.0
183.0
182.5
180.0
179.0
178.5
177.0
176.5



Rank

77
78
79
79
81
82
83
84
84
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
97
99

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114

Institution

Kent State

Brown

Seton Hall
Vanderbilt

Purdue

Northern lowa
Tulsa

Syracuse
Washington State
Boise State
Mississippi State
U.S. Naval Academy
George Washington
Montana

Long Beach State
West Virginia
Ilinois-Chicago
Texas-El Paso
Pacific

Kansas State
FloridaInternational
GeorgiaTech
Temple

Mississippi

San Diego
Appalachian State
Ohio

Wyoming

Missouri

Memphis

Portland

Texas Tech

Middle Tennessee State
Indiana State
Central Florida
Illinois State
Eastern Michigan
Southwestern Louisiana

Winter
Total

90.0
111.0
169.0
105.0
160.5
163.0

52.5

97.0
122.0
125.0

95.5
124.0
147.5
142.5

75.0
141.0

95.5
102.0
137.5
100.5

97.5

65.0

74.0

16.5

40.5
127.0

88.5
121.0

83.0
1175
111.5

58.5

52.5

21.0

24.5

56.0

85.5

29.5

Adj. to Baseball

Winter | PI. Pts.
33 245
9 525

50.5

485
25 365

245 33 245
9 525
9 525
25 365
25 365
25 365

38.0

29.5

1994-95 Sears Directors' Cup Final Standings

M. Golf W. Golf
PI. Pts. PI. Pts. PI.

27 380

11 540 27 380

17
30 350
29 360
25
25
23 405
17
5

W. Soft.
Pts.

445

36.5

36.5

445

59.5

W. Ten.
PI.  Pts.
17 465
17 465

M. Ten.
PI. Pts.
41 175
41 175
25 325

5 58.5
2 63.0
17 445
41 175
17 445

W. OTF M. OTF W. Lax
PI. Pts. PI. Pts. PI. Pts.
Wild Card
20 450
37 0.0 37 0.0
47 0.0 59 45
26 39.0
47 14.0
24 0.0
12 530
14 505 28 330
28 330
5 595
47 0.0
12 525 28 0.0

25 400

M. Lax
PI. Pts.
Wild Card

5 58.5
1 640

M. VB
PI. Pts.
Wild Card

94-95
Final
Total
173.0
169.5
169.0
169.0
165.0
163.0
162.0
161.0
161.0
157.5
154.0
148.5
147.5
142.5
1415
141.0
140.0
139.5
137.5
135.5
134.0
134.0
133.5
132.0
1315
127.0
125.0
121.0
119.5
117.5
1115
111.0
106.5
102.0
101.5
100.5
100.0
99.5



Rank

115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
123
123
123
127
128
129
129
131
131
133
134
135
136
137

139
140
141
142
143
144
145
145
145
148
148
148
151
151

Institution

Alabama-Birmingham
Idaho

DePaul

Western Kentucky
LouisianaTech

Weber State
Southwest Missouri State
Cincinnati
California-SantaBarbara
Rutgers

South Alabama
Southwest Texas State
South Florida
Manhattan

Louisville
VirginiaTech

North Carolina-Greensboro
St. Louis

Maine

Cornell

U.S. Air Force Academy
Lamar

Troy State

Furman

Loyola(Md.)

San Francisco

New Mexico State

Cal State-Northridge

Y oungstown State
San Jose State

Johns Hopkins
Marshall

St. Johns (NY)
Nicholls State
Northern Arizona
SantaClara

Colorado State
Stephen F. Austin

Winter
Total

57.0
93.0
58.0
93.0
52.5
88.5
40.5
85.0
83.0
61.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
82.0
81.5
81.5
40.5
81.0
79.5
24.5
78.5
0.0
52.5
16.5
16.5
69.0
0.0
0.0
64.0
0.0
0.0
61.5
40.5
16.5
61.0
61.0
53.0
60.0
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Adj. to Baseball M. Golf W. Golf
Winter | PI. Pts. PI. Pts. PI. Pts. PI.

16.5
25
25
33 245
33 245
33 245 23 405
23 405
17 445 31 335
33 245
6 59.0
28 370 33 315
9
2 630
17

W. Soft.
Pts.

36.5

36.5

52.5

W. Ten.

PI.

Pts.

M. Ten.

PI.

25

41

W. OTF
Pts. ' Pl. Pts. | Pl

325 37 260

59
28
42 210
42
58.5
24 395 19
175

47 140
42 210
57 7.0

M. OTF
Pts.

45
0.0

21.5

435

W. Lax M. Lax M. VB
PI. Pts. PI. Pts. PI. Pts.
Wild Card = Wild Card = Wild Card

9 545
5 58.5
3 615

94-95
Final
Total
99.0
97.5
94.5
93.0
89.0
88.5
86.0
85.0
83.0
83.0
83.0
83.0
82.5
82.0
81.5
81.5
81.0
81.0
79.5
79.0
785
78.0
77.0
75.5
75.0
69.0
68.5
66.5
64.0
63.0
61.5
61.5
61.5
61.0
61.0
61.0
60.0
60.0
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Rank |Institution Winter | Adj.to| Baseball M. Golf W. Golf W. Soft. W. Ten. M. Ten. W. OTF M. OTF W. Lax M. Lax M. VB 94-95
Total Winter | PI. Pts. PI. Pts. PI. Pts. PI. Pts. PI. Pts. PI. Pts. PI. Pts. PI. Pts. PI. Pts. PI. Pts. PI. Pts. Final

Wild Card | Wild Card = Wild Card Total

153 Charleston 585 585
153 Eastern Kentucky 585 585
153 | Hartford 58.5 58.5
153 McNeese State 58.5 58.5
157 | Central Michigan 21.0 25 365 57.5
158 | North Carolina-Charlotte 57.0 57.0
158 San Diego State 57.0 57.0
158 Tulane 57.0 57.0
161 Pennsylvania 320 33 245 56.5
162 Northeastern 54.5 54.5
163 | Northern Illinois 53.5 535
164 | Alcorn State 52.5 52.5
164 Creighton 52.5 52.5
164  North Texas 52.5 52.5
164 | St. Mary's (Cal) 52.5 52.5
168 Campbell 155 25 365 52.0
169 California-Irvine 16.5 25 325 49.0
169 Southern Illinois 475 63 15 49.0
169 | Utah State 37.0 53 120 49.0
172 Lehigh 48.0 48.0
173 | Hofstra 0.0 17 445 445
173 VirginiaCommonwealth 0.0 17 445 445
173 Winthrop 0.0 17 445 44.5
176  Augusta 0.0 24 410 41.0
176 Toledo 41.0 41.0
178 Cleveland State 40.5 40.5
178 Drake 40.5 40.5
178 Miami (OH) 40.5 40.5
178 Robert Morris 40.5 40.5
182 | East Tennessee State 0.0 25 400 40.0
183 Towson State 37.0 37.0
184 | Cal State-Sacramento 0.0 25 365 36.5
184  Richmond 0.0 25 365 36.5
184  Wichita State 0.0 25 365 36.5
187 | Nevada 0.0 28 355 355
188 Bucknell 345 345
189 Mount St. Mary's 33.0 33.0

190 | Arkansas-Little Rock 0.0 25 325 325



Rank

191
191
193
194
195
196
196

196
196
196
196
203

207
207
207
207
207

207
207
207
207
207
207
207

207
225
225
227
227

Institution

Rhode Island

Southeast Missouri State

Cal Poly SLO

Tennessee-Chattanooga

Texas-Arlington
Arkansas State
Citadel

Georgia State
Jacksonville
LoyolaMarymount
Northeast L ouisiana
Rider

Yae

Bowling Green
PrairieView A&M
Columbia

Colgate

Drexel

FloridaA&M
Gonzaga

Holy Cross

Jackson State
Marquette

Murray State

North CarolinaA&T
Radford

Southern Mississippi
St. Joseph's (PA)

St. Peter's
Tennessee State
Texas Southern
Western Illinois
Wisconsin-Green Bay
Xavier

Liberty

U.S. Military Academy
Oral Roberts

VirginiaMilitary Institute

Winter
Total

32.0
32.0
0.0
275
16.5
24.5
0.0
24.5
0.0
24.5
0.0
24.5
22.0
21.0
210
0.0
16.5
16.5
16.5
16.5
16.5
16.5
16.5
16.5
16.5
16.5
16.5
16.5
16.5
16.5
16.5
16.5
16.5
16.5
0.0
155
13.0
13.0

Baseball
PI. Pts.
33 245
33 245
33 245
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W. Golf W. Soft. W. Ten. M. Ten. W. OTF M. OTF

PI. Pts. PI. Pts. PI. Pts. PI. Pts. PI. Pts. PI. Pts.

35 295

56 0.0 54 9.0

a7 0.0
41 175

47 155

W. Lax
PI. Pts.
Wild Card

M. Lax
PI. Pts.
Wild Card

M. VB
PI. Pts.
Wild Card

94-95
Final
Total
32.0
32.0
29.5
275
255
245
245
245
245
245
24.5
245
22.0
21.0
21.0
175
16.5
16.5
16.5
16.5
16.5
16.5
16.5
16.5
16.5
16.5
16.5
16.5
16.5
16.5
16.5
16.5
16.5
16.5
155
155
13.0
13.0



Rank |Institution

227 Western Michigan
230 Easternlllinois
231 Morgan State

1994-95 Sears Directors' Cup Final Standings

Winter | Adj.to| Baseball M. Golf W. Golf

Total Winter | PI. Pts. PI. Pts.

13.0
11.0
0.0

PI. Pts.

W. Soft.

PI. Pts.

W. Ten.

PI. Pts.

PI.

M. Ten.

Pts.

W. OTF

PI. Pts.

M. OTF W. Lax M. Lax M. VB
PI. Pts. PI. Pts. PI. Pts. PI. Pts.
Wild Card = Wild Card = Wild Card
63 15

94-95
Final
Total
13.0
11.0
15



